CASE 3433: Application of SKELLY
for an exception to RULE 104 C I,
Lea County, New Mexico.







GOVERNOFR
JACK M, CAMPBELL
CHAIRMAN

State of Nefw Mexico
®il Conservation Coammission

LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
GUYTON B. HAYS A, L. PORTER, JR
- - L] .

- :
EMBER SECRETARY - DIRECTC .
P. 0. BOXx 2084
SANTA FE

July 77, 1966

Re: Case No. 3433

Mr. Charles White Order No. R-3094
white, Gilbert, Koch & Kelly Applicant:

Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 787 SKELLY OIL COMPANY
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Con-
mission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

-
O A St oo

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ir/

Carbon copy of order also sent ig;
Hobbs 0OCC_ x

Artesia OCC

Aztec 0CC
OTHER
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CASE No, 3433
Order No. R-3094

to Rule 104 C I of the Comrission Rules and Regulations for itas
Mexico "L" Wall No. 2 which i3 located nearar than 660 faet to
the Mexico "L" Well No. 18, the nearest well capable of producing
from the West Dollarhide~Drinkard Pcol.

(4) That the Me:ico "L™ Well No. 2 was drilled at a standard
location to produce from the Fusselman formation but is no longer
economically productive from the Fusselman formati .

(5} That the applicant proposes to recomplete its Mexico "L*
Well No, 2 to produce oil from the West Dollarhide-Drinkard Pcol.

(6) That the applicant also seeks an exception to Rule 104
C I of the Commission Rules and Regulations to simultanzously
dedicate the S5E/4 NEB/4 of said Section 5 to the Mexico "L" Well
No. 2 and the Mexico "L" Well No. 18 with assignment of a gingle
40-acre West “ollarhide-Drinkard allowable to the unit and author-
ity to produce any or all of the allowable from either well,

(7) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells, will avoid the augmentation of
risx arising from the drilling of an excessive number of welle,
will prevent reduced recovery which might result from the drilliing
of too few wells, will afford the applicant the opportunity tzo
produce ites just and egquitable share of the c¢il and gas in the
subject pool, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect
correlative rights.
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CABE No. 3433
Order No. R-3094

unity; and that the applicant is hereby authorized to produce any
or all of the West Dollarhide~Drinkard allowable from either well.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
sary.

DOME at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL COMSERVATION COMMISSION

iﬁwm i

Ew

A, L. PORTER Jr., Me r & Secretary
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SKELLY OIL COMPANY

P. O. Box 1650

:

3 ‘ TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74102
3 . PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT

1 ' C. L. BLACKSHER, VICE PRESIDENT June 27, 1966

W. P. WHITMORE. MGR. PRODUCTION
W. D. CARSON, MGR. TECHNICAL SERVICES

66 Jun 29 Pul &7

5 GEORGE w. SELIY;GEQ..:G:: coNEsERv:\TNlou Re: Application to produce Mexico "y No. 2
: and Mexico "L" No. 18, West Dollarhide-
! Drinkard Fool, Lea County, New Mexico.
23
20 D
i ﬁ% .
bl e

: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commi ssion [ /i

P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

We are attaching original and two copies of our application
for permission to produce the subject wells from the West Dollarhide—
Drinkard Pool as an exception to Statewide Rule 104, Paragraph C,
Sub-Paragraph I, with a resuitant allowable not greater than one

LO-acre allowable.

Please set this matter down for hearing on the July
Examiner Docket, which we understand will be July 20, 1966.

s very truly,

RJJsbr
Attache




BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

e ':)

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SKELLY OIL ) 'g,y j)}
COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION TO STATEWIDE RULE 104, ) CASE NO. PR

S0 AS TO FENABLE PRODUCTION OF THE MEXICO LM ) '

WELL NO. 2 AND WELL NO. 18 FROM THE SAME 4O-ACRE )

)

)

TRACT OF THE WEST DOLLARHIDE~-DRINKARD POOL, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATTION

Comes now Skelly Oil Company and alleges and statest

1, That it is the operator of the Mexico MM lease, described as the N/2
of Section 5, Township 25 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

2, That it has completed its Well No. 18 in the West Dollarhide-Drinkard
Pool, and that said well is located 990 feet from the east line and 1,656 feet from
the north line of Section 5, Township 25 South, Range 38 East.

3. That it proposes to plug back its Well No. 2 on said lease which has
been depleted in the Fussellman formation, and desires to recomplete in the West
Dollarhide-Drinkard Pool, and that the location of said Well No. 2 is 660 feet from
the east line and 1,980 feet from the north line of said Section 5.

4+ That Stat.ewide Rule 104, Paragraph C, Sub-Paragraph I, requires that
wells be 660 feet from another well in the same pool, and that its Mexico MM Welle
No. 2 and No. 18 will be approximately 461 feet from each other and, therefore, an
exception to the aforementioned rule is necessary to produce both wells from said pool.

5. That applicant proposes the two wells be allowed te produce a maximum
of one 40-acre unit allowable and that the granting of this application will avoid
waste, allow the recovery of oil which would not otherwise be recovered, and will not
viclate correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, applicant prays that this Commission set
this matter down for hearing, that notice thereof be given as required by law, that
at the conclusion of said hearing based on the evidence adduced enter its order
allowing Skelly 0il Company to produce its Mexico #I# Well No. 2 and Well No. 18
from the West Dollarhide-Drinkard Pool as an exception to applicable Statewide rules,
that the combined production to a maximum of a singla 40O-acre unit allowable, and for
such other orders, rules and regulations as may be necessary in the premises.

Respectfully submitted,

SKELLY OJL COMPANY

7
7 A

By/ )/{ /{/) /// )// 5\/ Y@/( A ?/// ;
' George W. Selinger | 7

Its Attorney // //

Of Counsel:

J.. C. White, Attorney

hite, Gilbert, Koch & Kelly
P. O. Rox 787

Santa Fe, lew Mexico
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The touvllowing cases wili be Yea:d Zelore Pivis A, Utz, Examiner, or Daniel o,
Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

CASL 3428: Application of Contineatal 01l Company tor a unit agreement; Lea

o County, New MGXLL.~ Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval or its bunoat tard; unit Area comprlslng 1,930 acres,
MOre€ Or lesa, uf state, rederal ang fee lands in Townsblp 20 South,
Range: 37 ared 43 Las»i, aita Sownohip ¢i Zouth, Ranges 36 and 37
Fast, iea (ounty, New MexlIco.

Chaf 3423¢ Application ot (ontinental (1l vompany for two waterflocd projects,
B Lea County, New Mex:co. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,

seeks authority to 1nstitute a waterflood project by the injection
oI water into the ates, Leven Kivers, and Queen formations, Pumont
Pocl; through 28 weil- 1o 1ts Eumont Hardy lnit. Applicant turther
seeks the approval i an [risetling cooperative watertlood project
to be econducted on i o9 Dumont lease by the injection ol water
into two weils o eetioo 0%, Township Y0 south, Range 37 bLast,
All In lea County, Gew EOIO.

CASE 3430: Applicaticn of tennecs CiL CLapany tor @ unit agreement, bBddy County,

New Mexicl. appiicant, i
of its Hess ﬁ;41> LAU Aréa COMPri-ing 16,801 acres, more or less,
Ot State, rederal andt Lee lands in Towasnips U3 and Y4 South, Ranges
25 aud 24 tast, t;w, oenT, , New Mexaol.

The avo.emstyled Ccause, seeks approvail

:

AL 84510 Aplecail Gioooanatarit iion Gas Compdﬂ, o & aual compietion,
Led Cu ':5, New Mewxico - Applicant, in tne abuve styled cauve,

¥
FEEKS The appro.al oI oo audd cnnp¢c wen ot 1ts W o H, Iurner Wel.
No - L olocatea i T : Township 21 South, Range &7

: trum the [rinkara 1k
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JUuiy 19, 1966 EXAMINER HEARING

CAcE 3433: Application or Skelly 0il Company for an exceptivn tc Kule 104,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an exception to Rule 104 C T of the Commission Rules and
Regulations to permit the producticn of cil from two wells located
lessz than 66C feet apart in the West Dcollarhide-Drinkard Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant®s Mexico "L" Well No. 18 located
1656 feet from the North line and 990 feet trom the Fast line of
Section 5, Township 25 South, Range 38 Last, is presently completed
in said pool, and applicant prc.ises to recomplete its Well No. 2,
located 1980 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East
line of said Section 5 in said pocli, with the assignment of a sinagle
40-acre allowabie tc both wells.

{ast 3259 (keopened,:

Ta the matter of Case No. 3259 being reopened pursuant to the pro-
visions of Order No. RK-29729, which order eztablished 160-acre
spacing units for the Nonombre-Upper Pennsylvanian and Nonombre-
Lower Pennsylvanian Pools,; Lea County, New Mexico, for a perisd

st cne year. All interpsited parvties may appear and show cause
why said pocls should not be developed on 4C-acre or 80-acre
spacing units,

CasE 3434: Application ct Snell Cil Company for a dual completicn, Lea County,

o T New Mexico. Applicant, in the above~styled cause, seeks the
approval of the cual completion {conventional) of 1ts South Wil:o
Deep Unit Well No. 2 located in Univt J of Section 33, Township 21
South, kange 34 East,; Lea County, New Mexico, to produce oil from
an undesignated Bone Springs ¢il Pocl and i3 produce gas from the
Grama Ridge-Morrow Cas Posl through parallel strings of tubing.

n

CASL 3435: Application of Tidewater (il Company Icr & capacity allowabie,

) 77T {ea County, New Mexicc. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
-eeks the assignment of a capacity allocwable to its CU state oW
well No. 1 located in Unit H of 3ection 7; Townzhip 17 soutry
xdange 33 Fast, Mgijamar Posl, lLea County, New Mexico. 2aicd well
wrrsels the waterflood project operated by Great wWestern Trilling
Company on 1ts Malmar Lailt in sais Sectiocn 7.

Cabh S4ih: Application ol Leonard latcn tor a gas injection project, Luly
ST T County, New Mexico. Appiicant, in the above sUyled cause, seeks
HULAOIIly Lo Inotitule & §a> 1njection project in the Fonire

vates Seven kivers Poul, Lddy County, New MexicL, by tne injectisn
of gas into the Yaves formation through his Berry, "AY™ weris Nos,
11 and 26, locaten in nitz X ano O, cespectively, of Secvisn 74,
Township 17 Soubth, kange 27 Last.




WaITE, GILBERT, KocH & KELLY
{GILBERT,WRITE AND GILBERT !

Bdue 1 Auil o2z

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW o
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LINCOLN BUILDING <
CARL H.GILBERT 18911963 SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO w!
Cowmie o
WILLIAM W. GILBERT s Par=
June 30, 1966 D
SUMNER S.<OCH POST OFFICE BOX ™87
WILLIAM BOOKER KELLY
TELEPHONE 982-43CI
lAPEA CODE 508}

JOHN F. MCCARTHY,JP.
L iy >
Sy OGS
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

Iand Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application of Skelly 0il Company to
Produce Mexico "L" No. 2 and Mexico "L"
No. 18, West Dollarhide-Drinkard Pool
Lea County, New Mexico. Hearing

July 20, 1966

Gentlemen:

Please let your records reflect that the undersigned in resident
counsel for Skelly 0il Company in the abcve captioned matter which

is scheduled for bearing on July 20, 1966.
Very truly yours

P PR ,‘{,» s

L. C. WHITE

ICW:el

CC: Mr. George W. Selinger
Skelly 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1650
Tulsa Oklahoma TH1O2
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BOX 1092 ® PHONE 743.4691 @ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

1120 SIMMS BLDG. o P. o.

BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

July 19, 1966

IN THE MATTER OF: Application of Skelly 0il Com-

pany for an exception to Rule 104, lLea
County, New Mexico.

BEFCRE:

Case No.__Jﬁi33__———

ELVIS A. UTZ, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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SPECIALIZING IN:

MR. UTZ: The Hearing will come to order. The first

case will be 3433.

MR. HATCH: Application of Skelly 0il Company for
an exception to Rule 104, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR. SELINGER: George W. Selinger for Skelly 0Oil
Company. We have one witness, Mr. Stucker. We would like
to have him sworn,

(Witness sworn.)

O. V. STUCKEY, called as a witness herein, having been

first duly sworn, was examined and testified as follows:
DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. SELINGER:

Q State your name.
A 0. V. Stuckey.
Q Aund you are assoclated with what company?

A Skelly 0il Company.

Q In what capacity are you with Skelly 0Oil Company?
A Production Engineer,

0 You are located at rHobbs?

A Hobbs, itlew Mexico.

Q Are you familiar with tne application filed by

Skelly with the Commission this morning?
A I am,

0 Are you a graduate of an accredited university oxr

S




tace 3

SPECIALIZING IN: DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

1120 SIMMS BLDG, ® P.O, BOX 1092 ® PHONE 243.6671 & ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

1203 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EAST ® PHONE 256-1294 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

| S
ao
Qo
=
'
p—
[~ -2
—
T
<
[ & ]
3

school?
A I'm a graduate of the University of Oklahoma.

Q What year?

a 19438,
Q What have you been doing since that time?
A I have been employed in the petroleum industry.

Q With what companies?
A I was with Gulf for four and a half years, Atlantic
for nine years, I have been with Skelly two years.

(Whereupon, Exhibit 1 marked
for identification.)

Q (By Mr. Selinger) I will hand you what has been
marked as Skelly Exhibit 1, and ask you to state what that
is.

A Exhibit 1 is a map showing the location of Skelly
New Mexico "L" lease which covers the north half of Section 5.
Q Does it contain only the Drinkard wells on this map?
A It does.
Q Now, the two wells that are the subject matter of

this Hearing are Wells Number 18 and Well Number 2, is that

correct?
A That'e ccocrrocu,
{Whereupon, Exhibit 2 marked
for identification,)
Q {(By Mr. Selinger} I will hand you what has been




A This is an

EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

parrels of water per

Q fg it your
at this time TO
| A It is.

sp," lease in uestion,

Both locations are in excess O

Now, what producing formation i

bHe producing

4

_’,_/,___,_——» —

marked as Skelly Exhibit 5 and ask you to state what that is.

exhibit of the portion of the New Mexico
showing the yocation of Mexico "L"

np* 18 Wells.

£ the usual 330 foot

jde lease lines, 18 that correct?

wells are 46). feet apart?

s Well Number 18

it's completed in the prinkard Pool.

What is its capacity at the present time?

per day-

Wwhat is the status of wWell Number 2 at this time?

T e
e

-

aslman Zone.

Q
o
s 9
= §§ Number 2 and Mexico
. m— 7}
Y
as 3z Q
- 55
= 53
o EE jocation from the outs
a> A <>
o g «2
o P s A That is correct.
= % i
= " w3 Q 1t shows the
— § &%
= z i%
el .2 A That's right.
[ ; ‘:’;;'
= & 33 Q
» owm— » Y]
o 4 O.Z(
= 3 :: from?
] <
- Z g
*® ¢ = A
= : i
S s Q
- a =
A Eight parrels
Q Is it producinq any water?
A Less than half a barrel.
Q
r it is completed in ine
Q what is its capacity?
2 T+ is producing

4o barrels of oil per day and 392
day .

feeling that the wallie uneconomical

from the Fusselman?
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0 Is there any other pool that this well can be
completed in other than the Drinkard as an economic well?

A No, my opinion, no.

0 Is it your desire, then, to receive permission to

recomplete Well Number 2 in the Drinkard as a salvaged matter

so as to produce Uells Number 2 and 18 from the same quarter-

quarter section?
A It is.

Q Will the sum total of both wells exceed the top

allowable of 91 barrels?

A Ho.

0 In fact, will it even approach the top allowable?

A No.
{Whereupon, Exnibit 3 marked
for identification.)

Q (By Mr. Selinger) I will hand you what is marked as

Skelly Exhibit 3 and ask you to state what that is.

A Fxhibit 3 is a schematic showing the down hole
equipment and recompletion of Mexico "L'" Number 18.

0 That's the present Drinkard producing well?

A That is correct.

{Whereupon, Bxhibit 4 marked

for identification.)

0 (Ry Mr. Selinger) I will hand you what has been

marked as Skelly Exhibit 4 and ask you to state what that is. _J
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1203 FIRSY NATIONAL BANK EAST ® PHONE 256.1294 ¢ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

A Exhibit 4 is a down hole schematic of Mexico "L"
Number 2 as we propose to recomplete it.

Q And it will be proposed to recomplete the well in the
Drinkard at approximately what perforations as indicated on
this Exhibit?

A From 6169 and a half, to 6791.

Q Did you have these four Exhibits prepared or have tnem
prepared under your supervision?

A I did.

MR. SELINGER: We offer in evidence Exhibits 1 through
4. I believe that's all the testimony I have at this time.
MR. UTZ: Without objection Exhibits 1 through 4
will be entered into the record of this case.
(Whereupon, Exhibits 1 through
4 offered and admitted in

evidence.)

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, UTZ:

Q Mr. Stuckey, are there any other pools besides the
Fusselman and the Lrinkard producing in this 40 acre tract?

A No, sir. The Queen 1is producing on the tract, the
Queen sand unit,

Q You have some Queen wells, then, on this tract, or

a Queen well?

A Yes.




PAGE

Q Where is it located?
MR. SELINGER: 660 west of Number 2. g

Q (By Mr. Utz) 1Is that a top allowable well?

2
9
:
z
8
5
> 8
< ¥ &g
= N A No, sir.
- z Wz
§ iz
= g 83 MR. SELINGER: His answer was no, it was not.
. B 38 |
FO - Q (By Mr. Utz) What is that well making? |
£ o3
S T A The last test I saw on it was 12 barrels.
S 532
- ; w3 Q Had you considered recompleting this well in the
T z 82
LU - -z
= § +% | Queen rather than the Drinkard?
pres g ég A No, sir, we had not.
a ¢ of
= 35 °= Q The reason you want to recomplete it in the Drinkard
.>\ z Z
Z go
= ¢ 25 is because the other well is a marginal well, the Number 18 is
= T w?Z
= I
a ¢ sz a marginal well?
| s -2

a Yes.
MR. SELINGER: Mr. Examiner, mostly because it's not
producing, there's no water being produced in the Drinkard
on this lease, |

Q (By Mr. Utz) Is there water bz2ing produced out of

the Queen?

|
i
{ MR. SELINGER: 1Is there any water produced out of the
|
|

| Queen?

; 2 Je are injecting water in the Queen sand unit.
<

| Q (By Mr. Utz) It's part of the water injection
E program?
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
I, ADA

Bernalillo,

Mexico 0il conservation

ceedings,

Witness my

BANK EAST * PHONE 256-1294 o ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

p.O. BOX 1092 * PHONE 243-6691 ® ALBUQ

1203 FIRST NATIONAL

L3

Y
o
=
=
w
x
z
W
o
o~

My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1967.

SS

DEARNLEY, Notary public in and for the county ©of
state of New Mexico,
foregoing and attached pranscript of Hearing before the New
Ccomnission was reported by mei and
that the same is a true and correct record of the said pro-
to the best of my knowledge.,

Hand and seal this

PAGE

do hereby certify that the

skill and ability.

27th day of July. 1966.
e A
(A et N I ftemm

NOTARY PUBLIC ./

[ do herehy wertify that the foremoing 18
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vy Exealner
n Commisslion




EXUIBIT A ¥ s D
SE/4, NE/4, SECTION 5, T25S, R38E

SKELLY OIL COMPANY

MEXICO "L" LEASE
DOLLARHIDE DRINKARD POOL
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

S0

1656"

1980"

pg

- - //
N L:‘,'/“‘“\J.

BEFORE EXAMINFR UTZ
D CURSERVATION CiminisSlON
WL Ly CREIBH WO [

R — e

LTS

y———




SKELLY OIL COMPANY
MEXICO "L" NO. 18
DOLLARHIDE DRINKARD POOL

1656 ¥NL & 990' FEL SECTION 5, T25S, R38E

8 5/8" 0.D. Csg. Set @
3150 with 2000 Sks.

Lower Clearfork Top 6099'

5 1/2" 0.D. Casing Set @
6420' with 450 Sks.

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

EXHIBIT ® 3 Cane DefB 3

€§) , Elevation 3171' D.F.

j

I )
cnoe'-‘ Q © J

O3> 8 0 B,
3Y pa® e

Izoﬂ
Yoo

«—Top of Cement 4260'

N
S
s |

<
v E9
—_— 96 l:“j
¢ |
E*““Perforated 6109' to 6320
A

g

Open Hole Comnlotinan

T 6420 to 6880°

-«— Tubing 2" 815"

*3
)
(]
[o2]
w
(=)

212 Bullets, &4 Shots per Foot

C" | B n :
BEFORE EX4MivER UT: |
\/‘- \.Uf\'_ERVA“L‘N { SAMISST L '
e e >
N B S 2 EF N B




SKELLY OIL COMPANY
MEXICO “L" NO. 2

DOLLARHIDE DRINKARD POOL

1980' FNL & 660' FEL Section 5, T25S, R38E

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

EXHIBIT @ 4

13 3/8" 0.D. Csg. Set
@300' with 300 Sks.

ij

PR
So

322

v
o c\o Q
R IR
BELPOLEE

5*~
<
®Az

'
B

by
9 5/8" 0.D. Csg. Set L
@3150' with 1800 Sks.
Top Lower Clearfork 6130' >
Proposed Perforations 6169 1/2' to _, =
6792 o
Top Fusselman Zomne 8625 \
Preseat Perforations 88630' to 60' —»
E 5
< | |~
k:
Perforated 8730' to 70’ e =
with 4 shots/ft. ;
!
—
5 1/2" 0.D. Csg. Set @ 8809 |
Cemented around shoe with 170 Sks., —m

Cement.
Cemented thru DV Tool @ 8299°
W/963 Sks.6% Gel & 80 Sks. Strata-crete, T.D. 10,615'

Y

W

>
> .

Elevatién 3169' D.F.

Proposed 2" Tubing Set @
6800

oposed C.I. Bridge Plug @

Set Baker C.I,
8690' P.B.T.D.

Bridge Plug @

Parf. 3 holes
8799-8800"

Squeezed with 50 Sks,
Drilled out to 8775'
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